

Okaloosa County News Release

March 14, 2017

Mark Wise, 850.685.0297, mwise@co.okaloosa.fl.us

Okaloosa County Water & Sewer

Precautionary Boil Water Notice Affecting Some Customers

Due to the repair of a water main, water service has been interrupted and a “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” has been issued for some customers in our unincorporated Mary Esther service area (Garniers Service Area - PWS ID #1460506), in the vicinity of Florosa Elementary School. The notice has been issued for all customers on the north side of Hwy 98 West from Church St. to Calypso St., specifically all customers on the following roads:

1558 to 1740 Hwy 98 West (north side, which includes Westwood Apartments, Florosa Elementary, and others)
Church St.
Forest Cove Ct.
Spring Brook Ln.
Forest Glen Pl.
Miracle Dr.
Ranger Rd.
Calypso St.
Florosa Ct.
Flamenco St.
Marimba St.
Cascabellas St.
Managua Way

As a precaution, all affected customers should boil water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, washing dishes, bathing, and brushing teeth until further notice. Water should be brought to a rolling boil for at least one minute before using; or as an alternative, bottled water may be used.

This “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” will remain in effect until service is restored and a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink. You will be notified when the “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” has been rescinded. For further information, please contact Customer Service at 651-7171, or for after-hours emergencies, please contact 651-7174.

###